

Product Specification added Value

| | |
|--------------|---|
| Product | 9000001184 - Frozen Breaded Cod Fillets |
| Version | 1.3 (14/08/2023) |
| Product Type | Fish – Prepared/Processed |
| Customer | Meatex Ltd |



MANUFACTURING SITE DETAILS

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| SITE NAME | Norvik Ltd |
| SITE ADDRESS | Humber Street Grimsby North East Lincolnshire DN31 3HL |
| SITE CODE (HEALTH MARK) | GB GG 276 |

PRODUCT INFORMATION

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| PRODUCT DESCRIPTION | Frozen Breaded Cod Fillets |
| PRODUCT CODE | 9000001184 |
| STORAGE CONDITIONS | FROZEN BELOW -18 DEG C, DO NOT REFREEZE ONCE DEFROSTED |
| RECOMMENDED SHELF LIFE | 12 months |

| | |
|--|---|
| INGREDIENTS LIST(ALLERGEN IN CAPITAL LETTERS)) | Combined ingredient declaration Cod (gadus morhua)(FISH)(55%) fortified WHEAT flour(WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, WHEAT Starch, Durum WHEAT Semolina, Inulin, WHEAT fibre, Rice Flour, Gram Flour ,Maize Flour, water, Salt, WHEAT gluten,Dried Skimmed MILK powder, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Malted BARLEY Flour, Maize Starch, Potato Starch, Dextrose, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), White Pepper, Onion Powder, Dried Garlic, Dried Parsley, Colour(Paprika Extract),Sunflower oil Black Pepper, Black Pepper Extract, COF5349T Brd Chnky Cod 350g Cod(gadus morhua) (FISH)(65%) fortified WHEAT flour(WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Maize Starch, Durum WHEAT Semolina,WHEAT gluten, Salt,Yeast, Yeast Extract,Onion Powder,Dried Garlic, Black Pepper Extract,Colour(Paprika Extract) COF5311 Cod (gadus morhua)(FISH)(78%) fortified WHEAT flour(WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, WHEAT Starch, Rice Flour, Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water, Salt,WHEAT gluten,Dried Skimmed MILK powder, Onion Powder, Black Pepper, Dried Garlic, Dried Parsley,White Pepper, |
|--|---|

| | |
|------|---------|
| QUID | min 50% |
|------|---------|

ALLERGEN DETAILS

| | |
|---|-----|
| CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN Wheat; Rye; Barley; Oats; Spelt; Kamut | Yes |
| CRUSTACEANS | No |
| MOLLUSCS | No |
| EGGS Egg and Egg Derivatives | No |
| FISH | Yes |
| MUSTARD Mustard Seed; flour; Oil and other derivatives | No |
| MILK Cow's Milk and Milk Derivatives Goat's/ewe's/buffalo Milk | Yes |
| CELERY AND CELARIAC Including derivatives such as Celery salt | No |
| SESAME Including derivatives | No |
| SOYA Including derivatives such as oils Proteins and fermented products | No |

NUTS To include Almond;
HazelnutWalnut : Cashew ;
Pecan nut Brazil nut;
Pistachio nut; Macadamia nut
and Queensland nut

No

PEANUTS

No

**SULPHITES/ SULPHUR
DIOXIDE**

No

LUPIN (and derivatives)

No

WARNINGS & ADVICE

Bones/Shell

Although every can has been taken to remove bones some may remain.

Metal Detection

This product cannot be guaranteed as metal detected.

Contains Raw Fish/Seafood

Contains raw fish and must be cooked before consumption.

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS/INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Guidelines

Due to the variation in products supplied cooking instructions must be determined by the final packer.

PACKAGING & LABELLING

PACKAGING DESCRIPTION

Lined Corrugated Cardboard boxes

LABEL DETAILS

Labelled with product code and description
Production date
Allergens - Contains Milk, Gluten, Fish
Health Mark GB GG142

UNIT WEIGHT

Weight as declared on pallets and orders



Updates History

| Date | Update By | Update Description |
|---------------------|-----------|--|
| 14/08/2023 15:13 | Technical | Updated the status to Completed & Approved (All shared users' have been notified of updates via email) |
| 14/08/2023 15:12 | Technical | <p>Updated 'PRODUCT INFORMATION - INGREDIENTS LIST(ALLERGEN IN CAPITAL LETTERS)': Combined ingredient declaration Cod (gadus morhua)(FISH)(55%) fortified WHEAT flour(WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, WHEAT Starch, Durum WHEAT Semolina, Inulin, WHEAT fibre, Rice Flour, Gram Flour ,Maize Flour, water, Salt, WHEAT gluten,Dried Skimmed MILK powder, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Malted BARLEY Flour, Maize Starch, Potato Starch, Dextrose, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), White Pepper, Onion Powder, Dried Garlic, Dried Parsley, Colour(Paprika Extract),Sunflower oil Black Pepper, Black Pepper Extract,</p> <p>COF5349T Brd Chnky Cod 350g</p> <p>Cod(gadus morhua) (FISH)(65%) fortified WHEAT flour(WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Maize Starch, Durum WHEAT Semolina,WHEAT gluten, Salt,Yeast, Yeast Extract,Onion Powder,Dried Garlic, Black Pepper Extract,Colour(Paprika Extract)</p> <p>COF5311 Cod (gadus morhua)(FISH)(78%) fortified WHEAT flour(WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, WHEAT Starch, Rice Flour, Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water, Salt,WHEAT gluten,Dried Skimmed MILK powder, Onion Powder, Black Pepper, Dried Garlic, Dried Parsley,White Pepper,</p> |
| 14/08/2023 15:12 | Technical | Updated the status to In Progress |
| 07/06/2023 17:06 | Technical | Updated the status to Completed & Approved (All shared users' have been notified of updates via email) |
| 07/06/2023 17:06 | Technical | <p>Updated 'PRODUCT INFORMATION - INGREDIENTS LIST(ALLERGEN IN CAPITAL LETTERS)': Combined ingredient declaration Cod (FISH)(55%) (gadus morhua)(FISH)(55%) fortified WHEAT flour(WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, WHEAT Starch, Durum WHEAT Semolina, Inulin, WHEAT fibre, Rice Flour, Gram Flour ,Maize Flour, water, Salt, WHEAT gluten,Dried Skimmed MILK powder, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Malted BARLEY Flour, Maize Starch, Potato Starch, Dextrose, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), White Pepper, Onion Powder, Dried Garlic, Dried Parsley, Colour(Paprika Extract),Sunflower oil Black Pepper, Black Pepper Extract,</p> <p>COF5349T Wait Brd Chnky Cod 350g</p> <p>Cod-Cod(gadus morhua) (FISH)(65%) fortified WHEAT flour(WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Maize Starch, Durum WHEAT Semolina,WHEAT gluten, Salt,Yeast, Yeast Extract,Onion Powder,Dried Garlic, Black Pepper Extract,Colour(Paprika Extract)</p> |
| 07/06/2023 17:06 | Technical | Updated 'PRODUCT INFORMATION - PRODUCT DESCRIPTION': Frozen Breaded Cod -Cod(gadus morhua) Fillets |
| 07/06/2023 17:06 | Technical | Updated the status to In Progress |
| 09/05/2023 14:19 | Technical | Updated the status to Completed & Approved (All shared users' have been notified of updates via email) |
| 09/05/2023 14:19 | Technical | <p>Updated 'PRODUCT INFORMATION - INGREDIENTS LIST(ALLERGEN IN CAPITAL LETTERS)': Combined ingredient declaration Cod (FISH)(55%) fortified WHEAT flour(WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, WHEAT Starch, Durum WHEAT Semolina, Inulin, WHEAT fibre, Rice Flour, Gram Flour ,Maize Flour, water, Salt, WHEAT gluten,Dried Skimmed MILK powder, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Malted BARLEY Flour, Maize Starch, Potato Starch, Dextrose, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), White Pepper, Onion Powder, Dried Garlic, Dried Parsley, Colour(Paprika Extract),Sunflower oil Black Pepper, Black Pepper Extract,</p> <p>COF5349T Wait Brd Chnky Cod 350g</p> <p>Cod (FISH)(65%) fortified WHEAT flour(WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Maize Starch, Durum WHEAT Semolina,WHEAT gluten, Salt,Yeast, Yeast Extract,Onion Powder,Dried Garlic, Black Pepper Extract,Colour(Paprika Extract)</p> |
| 09/05/2023 14:19 | Technical | Updated the status to In Progress |
| 09/01/2023 17:20 | Technical | Updated the status to Completed & Approved |
| 09/01/2023 17:20 | Technical | Updated 'PRODUCT INFORMATION - PRODUCT DESCRIPTION': Frozen Breaded Cod Fillets (HSF-Reject 04) |
| 21/11/2022 14:54 | Technical | Updated 'PACKAGING & LABELLING - LABEL DETAILS': Labelled with product code and description Production date Allergens - Contains Milk, Gluten, Fish Health Mark GB GG142 |
| 21/11/2022 14:54 | Technical | <p>Updated 'PRODUCT INFORMATION - INGREDIENTS LIST(ALLERGEN IN CAPITAL LETTERS)': Combined ingredient declaration White Fish* Cod or Basa (FISH)(55%) fortified WHEAT flour(WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, WHEAT Starch, Durum WHEAT Semolina, Inulin, WHEAT fibre, Rice Flour, Gram Flour ,Maize Flour, water, Salt, WHEAT gluten,Dried Skimmed MILK powder, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Malted BARLEY Flour, Maize Starch, Potato Starch, Dextrose, Raising agents (disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate)Stabiliser Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), White Pepper, Onion Powder, Dried Garlic, Dried Parsley, Colour(Paprika Extract),Extract,Sunflower oil Black Pepper, Black Pepper Extract, *pollock, haddock,</p> |

Updates History

| Date | Update By | Update Description |
|---------------------|-----------|---|
| 21/11/2022 14:54 | Technical | Updated 'PRODUCT INFORMATION - PRODUCT CODE': RGRP129000001184 |
| 21/11/2022 14:54 | Technical | Updated 'PRODUCT INFORMATION - PRODUCT DESCRIPTION': Coated white Fish Fillet Rejects Frozen Breaded Cod Fillets |
| 21/11/2022 14:40 | Technical | Created Specification |